_______________General Description
The MAX1640 evaluation kit (EV kit) is an adjustable
switch-mode current source that operates from a 5.5V to
26V input. It is intended for microprocessor-controlled
battery chargers. The charging current, maximum volt-
age, and pulse-trickle charge are programmed with
external resistors. The EV kit is shipped configured for
a maximum charge voltage (6 cells). It is configured

MBRS130LT3 or Nihon EC10QS03
_____________________________________________________________Component List
______________Ordering Information
PART
MAX1640EVKIT 0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE BOARD TYPE
Surface Mount
Note: To evaluate the MAX1641, request a MAX1641EEE free
sample with the MAX1640 EV kit.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R1, R2 2
0.100Ω, 1% 1/2W resistors
Dale WSL-2010-R100-F or
IRC LR2010-01-R100-F
R3, R5 2 68kΩ, 5% resistors
R4, R7, R10 3 200kΩ, 5% resistors
R6, R8, R9 3 1MΩ, 5% resistors
R11 0 Open
U1 1 MAX1640EEE (QSOP-16)
None 1 MAX1640/MAX1641 data sheet
None 1 MAX1640/MAX1641 PC board
J3 1 6-pin header
SW1 1 4-position dip switch
U2 1